.65.00 78284

OF \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Home Products Corporation		07/07/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37620	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78284102
Serial Number:	78284109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-4444

Email: trademark@EdwardsAngell.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards & Angell, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street; P.O. Box 9169
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46453/59720

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianne Rees

Total Attachments: 2

900001382

source=AMHOMEPR#page1.tif source=AMHOMEPR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("AHPC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, each also identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ("King"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOT THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AHPC does hereby assign, transfer, sell, convey and grant to King, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith.

AHPC binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns, Affiliates and legal representatives to execute and deliver to King, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary, to vest in King, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AHPC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective the 7th day of July, 2000.

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

State of New Jersey County of Morris

Subscribed and Sworn before me this Lay of July, 2000

By:

Notary Public ...

My commission expires

Notary Public, State of A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0654

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

BICILLIN United States 569161

BICILLIN Puerto Rico 8296

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 08/07/2003